File No. 110270 N Committee Item No, 3

Board ltem No. . _ga

COMMITTEEIBOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

1

Committee: Budget and Finance Committee o Date June 27, 2011
. Board of Supervisors Meeting Date f/ / ZA/ /
- Cmte Board | _ . A
[l Motion - o o T
[ = Resolution '
[ 1] Ordinance
[ ]  Legislative Digest :
bd  Budget & Legislative Analyst Report
[] Ethics Form 126 '
L] Introduction Form (for hearlngs) . ‘
L] Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
] MOU .
[l  GrantInformation Form
[]  Grant Budget
[l Subcontract Budget
[] Contract/Agreement
[ 1 Award Letter
L] Applicati.on
OTHER (Use back side if additional space is needed) '
XI X ¥ Lro posed. 8114/167‘— /Qf'.a/e yelop men” /440;47
(1 [ _
SHEEE
L1 O
O
O O
oo
Completed by:_Victor Young Date: _June 23,2011

'.Completed by: Victor Young = Date: ' "7“7“/’ /

An asterlsked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25
. pages The complete document is in the file.

' Packet Contents Checklist o 285 5/16/01



O W W N O N W N

U B W N X O © ® W o DO NS BE

FILENO. 110270 - ~ RESOLUTION NO.

| [Redevelopment Agency Budget and Bonds in an Amount Not o Exceed $84 000, OOO -

FY2011-2012]

Resolution approv_ing the budget of the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County
of San Francisco for FY2011-2012 and approving the Issuance by the Redevelopment '
Agency of bonds in an aggregate prmcrpal amount of not to exceed $84, 000 000 to -

" f'nance a-portion of redevelopment acttvrtres descrlbed in such approved budget for

FY201 1-2012

WHEREAS; The Redevelopment 'Agency of the City and County of San Francisco (the
"Agency") is lmplementlng various Redevelopment Plans i in the City and County of San -

F rancisco (the "Clty") in accordance with the Community Redevelopment Law of the State of _

| Callfornla Callfornla Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq. (the "Law") and

WHEREAS, Sectlon 33606 of the Law provndes for approval of the annual Budget of the _ |

Agency by the Leglslatlve Body of the City (the "Board of Superwsors") ‘and.

WHEREAS The Agency has submitted its annual budget for fiscal year 2011-2012 (the
"Budget") to the Board of Superwsors for approval and
WHEREAS, The Agency has developed a fnancmg program for the purposes of -

t'nancmg a portlon of lts Budget wh|ch Wlll require the Agency to enter lnto loans and/orto

llissue and to refund, as necessary, orto cause to be loaned and/or lssued and/or refunded on .

its behalf by a public fi fi nance authonty, tax allocation b_onds, notes, or other evidence of

indebtedness (such loans, bonds, notes,or other evidence of indebtedness being referred to

“||as the “Bonds”) in_'an aggregate principal amount of not to‘ exceed 3 84,000:000 (a portion of

the'proceeds of which may be used to reimburse the Agency for amounts spent under its

Budget prior to the issuance of the Bonds) and which will be repald from and secure'd by the

Mayor Lee . . .
BOARD OF SUPERVlSORS : . o . ) Page1 .
: 286 ' ; , S 8T




-

O W W N O U A~ W N

taxes allocated to and paid to the Agency pursuant to the Law (and in particular but not limited
to Sections 33670 - 33674) a_nd Section 16 of Article xvi of the California Constitut-ion; and
WHEREAS, The Law provides. that the issuance of the Bo,nds.is su_bj'ect to the approval

|| of the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, The Agency hereby requests that such approval be granted, and the Board
of Superwsors is agreeable to domg so, based on the terms and. conditions contained in this
resolution and .

, WHEREAS The Agency and the City and County of San Franmsco (the “City”) entered
into the MlSSlon Bay North Tax Increment Allocation Pledge Agreemerit and the Mission Bay

South Tax Increment Allocation Pledge Agreement, each dated as of‘November 16, 1998, for

'the purp.ose of providing to said project areas tax increment based not on estimated property

‘values but on actual tax lncrement and

"WHEREAS, The Agency and the City and the Transbay Joint Powers Authonty (the a
“TJPA”) entered into the Transbay Re_development Proiect Tax_ Increment Allocation and
Sales Proceeds Pledge Agreement dated as of January 31, 2008 for the pu'rp'ose of ﬁna'ncing
development of the Transbay Terminal Project such fi nancing including, but not limited to, the
lrrevocable pledge of all Net Tax lncrement as det" ned in said agreement to the TJPA; and

WHEREAS the Board of Supervrsors has adopted Ordinances No. 15-05 and Ordinance

No. 115-007, to enable the Agency to receive tax increment revenues for the exclusive |

purpose off nancing affordable housing. activities within and without the redevelopment

‘ proiect areas located in the City and County of San Francisco, in order to replace a portion of

| the estrmated 7, 000 housnng unrts removed by the Agency's pre—1 976 urban renewal

activities, and WIshes to ensure that the Agency has sufficient funds to carry out}such

affordable housing activities as describ_ed in the Budget; now; therefore, be it

Mayor Lee ’ - .
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ' : ' : : : Page2 |

. 287 . .'.' .. . 6/1/11




—

RESOLVE.D, By the Board of Superyisors of the City and Cdunty of San Francisco _
pursuant o Heaith and Safety Code section 33334.2, subdivision (9), that it hereby finds and

declares that the Agency’s affordable housing activities and replacement of affordable

housing within the redeveiopment project areas located within the City and County of San
Francisco and in other parts of the City and County of San Francisco, as described in the
Agency’s Budget, are of beneﬁt to the'adopted redevelopment project areas; and be it

- FURTHER RESO'LVED, By the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San .

‘Francisco that it does hereby approve the Budget of the Agency for fiscal year 2011-2012,

which Budgetis incorporated herein and made a part hereof; and, | be it
'FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Agency report annually to the Board of Supervrsors on

the percent completion for each of the proiect areas currently undenNay Wlth the submission

' offuture annual budgets and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the i issuance of the Bonds by the Agency is approved in
the principal amount of not to exceed $84,000,000, forthe purpose of fi fnancmg a portion of

the Agency’s Budget and to re'imburse the Agency for amounts spent under its Budget prior to

the issuance of the Bonds; and the_Agency is also authorized to refund such Bonds if the sale

of such refunding Bonds produces a minimum net debt service savrngs (net of reserve. fund
earnings and other offsets) of at least 3% of the par value of Bonds that are refunded orthat
achleves a more favorable debt to debt service coverage ratio, and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Controller is hereby authorized and directed to make

1l adjustments to the Agency's tax increment draw, as set forth in the Redevelopment Agency’s

fiscal year 2008-2009 Budget, related to the Mission Bay North Redevelopment Project
adopted October 26, 1998 and Mission Bay South Redeveloprment Project adopted November
2, 1998 for the purposeIOf providing to sa_id project areas tax increment based not on

estimated property values but on actual tax increment recorded, as administered under the

|| Mayor Lee _ , ‘ _ .
|| BOARD OF SUPERVISORS . _ . ‘ ' Page 3 -

»288 8/1/11




—

Teeter Plan, including the net impact of all roll corrections, as required by each Project Area’s_

respective Tax Increment Allocation Pledge Agreement, eacn dated November 16, 1998 and

|| as approved by the Crty and Agency, and beit

FURTHER RESOLVED That the Controller is hereby authorized and drreoted to the

extent certain State—Owned Parcels generate net tax rncrement to make adjustments to the

‘Agency’s tax rnorement draw, as set forth in the Redevelopment Agency s fiscal year 2008-

2009 Budget pursuant to the Transbay Redevelopment Prolect Tax lncrement Allocatron and -

Sales Proceeds Pledge Agreement dated as of April 14, 2006 for the purpose of providing to

the TJPA Net Tax lncrement as defi ned .in said agreement based not on'estlmated property .

values but on actual Net Tax lncrement recorded as admrnrstered under the Teeter Plan

including the net |mpact of all roll corrections.

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

289

Page 4

61111




- *%compléte copy of document
located in File NO.. 110270

SAN FRANCISCO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
- .Propos'eﬂd Budget for Fis’-céll Year 2011/12
- by the

g Redevelopme.n_'t Agéncy Commission

Date: May 24, 2011

290



b .

San Francisco Redevelopment Agency
 Table of Contents

Mission Statement an'd.Polic_Sr Highlights

Summary of Funding Sourées_'and Uses

e Agency Wide

e  Summary By Project

Work 'Prog‘raih_ by Project
Existing Projects & Programs

. Yerba Buena Center .
e Yerba Buena Gardens & Center for the Arts
‘s RinconPoint - South Beach ~ . .

j- South Beach Haibor

' Westém Addition, A2

s India Basin
¢ South Qf Marke‘p :

~ s Citywide Housing and HOPWA
.o Hunters Point Slﬁpy’ard

s Golden Gateway
. M'i'ssioﬁBayNorthr '

- Mission Bay South

e Transbay.

' H_unteré_ Pbi_nt (Afea “A” of Bayvie’w Hunters Poinf). -

e ' Bayview Hunters Point AreaB

'New Project Survey Areas

o * Visitacion Valley

. Mid Market
" Administration Budget -

-Personnel .

291

LI

= NRET, N U

1
1z

-

15

16

17

21

.29

37

38
41

45
9

50 -

. 57

61

54

65



292



" DEPARTMENT: RED- REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

BUDGET REVIEW EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

- Budget Changes L C o .
The department s proposed $286,617,000 budget for FY 2011 12 is $12,933, 000 or 4 3 percent -
less than the original FY 2010-11 budget of $299,550,000. .
Personnel Changes - '

The number of full-time equivalent positions (FTE) budgeted for. FY 2011 12 is 113 5 FTEs,
* which is 3.0 FTEs more than the.110.5 FTEs in the original FY 2010-11 budget. This represents a .
2.7 percent increase in FTEs from the original FY 2010-11 budget. -

Revenue Changes

The Department’s Property Tax mcrement revenues, proposed to be $125 274 OOO in FY 2011- 12,
are an increase of $20,430,000, or 19.5 percent, compared to F'Y 2010-11 Property Tax increment
* revenues of $104,844,000. Other Departmental revenues are proposed to be $66,650,000 in FY
2011-12, which represents a decrease of $68,000, or 0.1 percent less tha.n the Departrnent’s FY
2010 11 other revenues of $66, 718 000. .

RECOMIVIENDATIONS . - ! .
The Budget and Leglslatrve Analyst’s recommended reductions to the proposed budget total

$642, 947 in FY 2011- 12. The General Fund 1mpact of these reductions is $302,185.

'BOARD OF SUPERVISORS — BL%@,ET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
- FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

.. DEPARTMENT:

SUMMARY OF PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:
' ' '  FY 2010-11 -

RED — REDEVELOPMENT

FY 2011-12 Increase/ B
» . ' Budget Proposed (Decrease) Percent
Total Sources of Funds ‘ S _ E
Property Sales, Rentals and Leases "$16,033,000 $17,734,000 $1,701,000 10.6%
Developer Contributions ' 13,071,000 11,882,000 (1,189,000) (9.1%) -
Other 37,614,000 37,034,000 (580,000) (1.5%)
Property Tax Increment . 104.844.000 125,274,000 20.430,000 19.5%
Total Sources of Funds 171,562,000 191,924,000 20,362,000 11.9%
Total Uses of Funds
Work Program Uses o :
Debt Service ' 87,696,000 100,630,000 12,934,000 14.7%
Public Improvements 74,201,000 38,004,000 (36,197,000)  (48.8%)
-Housing Production and Assistance 66,209,000 56,055,000 (10,154,000) (15.3%)
" Property Maintenance 13,277,000 10,302,000 (2,975,000) (22.4%)
Business Development - 4,375,000 1,588,000 (2,787,000) (63.7%)
. Pass-Through Obligations 11,072,000 24,226,000 13,154,000 118.8%
* Job Training ; 1,360,000 - 1,147,000 (213,000) - (15.7%)
Other 14,232,000 32,807,000 18,575,000 130.5%
Subtotal Work Program Uses 272,422,000 264,759,000 (7,663,000) (2.8%).
Personnel Costs - 17,127,000 17,750,000 623,000 3.6%
Administrative Costs -'4,001,000 4,108,000 107,000 2.7%.
Total Uses : \ 293,550,000 286,617,000 (6,933,000) (2.4%)
Educational Revenue Augmentation Funds 6,000,000 . 0 (6,000,000)  (100.0%)
: ' : 299,550,000 286,617,000 (12,933,000) - (4.3%)
Deficit (127,988,000) (94,693,000) . 33,295,000 (26.0%)
Other Funding Sources _ :
~ Other Property Tax Increment 9,424,000 11,195,000 1,771,000 18.8%
Tax Increment Bond Proceeds 118,564,000 83,498,000 (35,066,000) (29.6%)
Subtotal, Other Funding Sources 127,988,000 94,693,000 (33,295,000) (10.8%)
Net Sources Less Uses $0 $0 $0 0.0%

The Department’s proposed FY 2011- 12 budget has decreased by $12,933,000 due to decreases in
public improvement projects, housing production and assistance, property maintenance expenditures,
business development job training and deletion of Educational Revenue Augmentation Funds
(ERAF)transfers - : :

The Redevelopment Agency s budget includes expend1tures for project areas, the C1tyw1de Housmg
Program, and Admnnstranon and Personnel as described below. : _

! Under State law, local governments in FY 2010-11 were required to shift an allocation of property tax revenues to local
schools, to meet educational funding requirements under Proposition 98. The Redevelopment Agencies share of this shift
was $6 million. This shift is not required in FY 2011-12, according to the Department. :

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
‘. . 294
10



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

DEPA]__E(TMENT: RED — REDEVELOPMENT

Redevelopment Project Areas: )

A Project Area is a designated redevelopment area, which has been approved by.the Board of
- Supervisors. As shown in the table below, there are 10 existing Project Areas’ for which the -
Redevelopment Agency’s proposed budget for FY-2011-12 provides $222,473,000 in project areas
~ funding, which is $53,390,000, or 31.58 percent higher than the approved budget of $169,083,000 for
FY 2010-11. Changes to individual projects programs are as follows: - _ -

Project Area Budgets, Current and Proposed .
| e | epesed
: 2010-11 2011-12 (Decrease)

1 | Bayview Hunters Point Area B " $6,815,000 $7,137,000 | '$322,000
Golden Gateway 15,513,000 | 19,121,000 3,608,000
Hunters Point (Area "A") 571,000 » 733,000 . 162,000

2 | Hunters Point Shipyard (Phase ) 7,374,000 4,321,000 (3,053,000)

. Hunters Point Shipyard (Phase I) 5,505,000 24,510,000 19,005,000
| India Basin - 561,000 511,000 - (50,000)
3 | Mid Market 954,000 0 _ (954,000) |
4 | Mission Bay North 9,416,000 | * 34,103,000 | * 24.687.000
5 .| Mission Bay South 18,106,000 46,420,000 | 28,314,000
6 | South Beach Harbor 2,235,000 2,5 1 1,000 .2'76_,00.0 ‘
Rincon Point- South Beach | ~17,461,000 | 17,923,000 462,000
-7 | South of Market 7,578,000 4,518,000 |  (3,060,000)

8 | Transbay Terminal 21,308,000 10,564,000 |  (10,744,000)
Western Addition ' 12,495,000 | 12,617,000 | 122,000

9 | Visitacion Valley 442,000 0  (442,000)

(1) Yerba Buena Center - 33,771,000 28,607,000 (5,164,000)

| Yerba Buena Gardens & Center for . ' '
the Arts _ 8,978,000 8,877,000 (101,000)
Total $169,083,000 | $222,473,000 |  $53,390,000

*Numbered Areas are Active Project Areas. Italicized Project Areas are expired project areas that have
been extended under SB 2113, as discussed bélow.

-2 South Beach Harbor is a part of Rincon Point-South Beach project, and Yerba Buena Gardens & Center for

‘the Arts is a part of the Yerba Buena Center project. In addition, five project areas are expired, non-current
project areas, but have been extended under SB 2113, which authorizes the Redevelopment Agency to
continue to borrow funds exclusively for Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund activities until J; anuary 1,
2014, or until the Agency replaces all of the housing units demolished prior to the requirement for
replacement housing obligations in redevelopment areas. The extended project areas are: Golden Gateway, .
Hunters Point (Area "A"), India Basin, Rincon Point-South Beach and Western Addition.

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - -
" ' 95
AP

BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

DEPARTl_V[EN T: RED — REDEVELOPMENT

As shown in the table above, the following Project Areas’ budgets are increasing:

Bayview Hunters Pomt Area B

The $322,000 increase includes a substantial increase in funding w1th for the Bayv1ew Hunters
Point Revolving Loan Program and predevelopment study funding for the Southeast Health.
Center- project, counterbalanced by reduced fundlng for pubhc nnprovements and employment
and workforce development programs. There is also a sllght increase in statutory pass- through.
payments

Golden Gateway
The $3,608,000 increase is related to mcreased debt service costs and pass-through obhga’uons

" Hunters Point (Area “A”)
The $l62 000 increase is due to increased debt service costs

Hunters Pomt Shlpyard (Phase )
The $19,005,000 increase is due to increases in’ developer reimbursable costs, mcludmg

hazardous material survey/investigations of remaining. U S. Navy Buildings and transportation
project planning.

' Mlssmn Bay North
The $24,687,000 increase is due to.increased spending for public 1mprovements housing

production and assistance, debt service and pass-through obhgatlons The Department reports
that the spending for public improvements and housing is related to prev1ously completed
pI‘O_]eCtS for which reimbursement is now being received. '

Mission Bay South
The $28,314,000 increase is related to public improvements, mcludlng construction ‘of Park 10

and Mission Bay Circle and Drive, and the first segment of Longbridge Street and other roadway

- projects, as well as other infrastructure. improvements to serve the new University of California,
San Francisco hospital. It also relates to increased housing development, mcludmg construction
of 150 units of very low- and low-income family rental housmg

"South Beach Harbor
The $276,000 increase is pnmarﬂy related to debt service costs and property management costs.

Rincon Point-South Beach
The $462,000 increase is related to pass-through obhgat1ons and debt service.

,Western Addition :
The $122,000 increase is related to pass—through obligations and debt service.

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 296 : BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
12 - '



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

DEPARTMENT: | : RED ~ REDEVELQPMENT
Additionally as shown in the table abave, the following Project Areas’ budgets are decreasing:

Hunters Point Shipyard (Phase I) | _ P :
The $3,053,000 decrease is primarily due to reduced property management costs due to-
completion of hazardous abatement survey and investigation work. '

. India Basin - _ o
The 50,000 decrease is due to reduced debt service costs.

" Mid Market _ | : : -
The $954,000 increase was due to the completion of activities in preparation for the potential
establishment of this redevelopment project area, including an historic building and district -
survey, preparation of environmental documents, and community outreach activities.

South of Market : o ‘ : :

The $3,060,000 decrease primarily relates to reduced public improvement costs due to
completion of alley improvement projects, and to reduced economic revitalization costs related
to the Sixth Street Economic Revitalization, police substation and Sixth Street business services
projects. / ‘

Transbay Terminal _ ' . : .
. The $10,744,000 decrease is primarily due to reduced public improvement costs due to the
completion of sidewalk, open space and art enrichment projects. - -

Visitacion Valley - : : : S
The $442,000 decrease is due to completion of several projects, including an Open Space and
Streetscape Master Plan, planning work related to the Schlage Lock site, environmental site’
‘investigation for the proposed Blanken Park, and development of a fagade improvement program
on Leland Avenue. " o

Yerba Buena Center S _ _
- The $5,164,000 decrease is related to reduced public improvements costs, reduced job training
and placement funding, and reduced property management costs. -

Yerba Buena Gardens and Center for the Arts

The $101,000 decrease is due to reduced public improvements costs for capital repair and o
maintenance. - B . : :

Citywide Housing Programs:
The Agency has a Citywide Tax Increment Program to finance the production of new low- and

moderate-income housing and.the preservation of existing Section 8 housing in all parts of the City,
reflecting the requirement of State law that a portion of redevelopment revenue is required to be spent

on affordable housing programs. The Agency also oversees a federally-funded housing program for -

persons with AIDS, and also has programs to develop and rehabilitate affordable housing in
redevelopment project areas as part of the Agency’s obligation to alleviate blight. The Agency in FY -
2004-05 began implementing Senate Bill 2113, ‘State legislation authorizing the Agency to use -
additional tax increment capacity from project areas that would otherwise expire for the sole purpose of -

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ™ ) . BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

.12397



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUPGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

DEPARTMEN T: : RED — REDEVELOPN_[ENT

' replac'mg low-income housing lost in the early years of the City’s redevelopment program.
l.mplementation of this law signiﬁcantly exp-ands the Agency’s Housing Program.‘ '

For FY 2011-12, proposed housing program expenditures total $42, 286 OOO an increase of $5,272,000,
or 14.24 percent, over the $37,014,000 budget approved in FY 2010- 11. The increase primarily relates :
to increased housing production activity, including funding predevelopment costs related to 457 units of -
very low income housing to serve various types of City residents in the Bayview-Hunters Point, Mission
 Bay South and South of Market areas, and funding Phase I of a project incorporating public housing
replacement, new low-income rental housing and low and moderate income first-time homeownership

housing in Bayv1ew Hunters Point Zone 1.
" Administrative Budget

~ The proposed Admlmstratrve Budget for FY 2011-12 is $4,108, 000. This represents an increase of
$107, 000, or 2.7 percent, from the FY 2010-11 Admrmstratrve Budget of $4, OOl 000. This increase is

, prlmarrly due to:

e An increase in self-msurance retention costs, due to several pendmg legal settlements involving
. the Agency

e An increase in Temps and Recrurtment costs, related to increased costs for identifying and
contacting residents displaced from prior housing by redevelopment projects, for the purpose of
providing them certificates of preference for Agency low-income housing. =~ '

e An increase in miscellaneous costs.
» - An increase in equipment leasing costs. |

'DEPARTMENT PERSONN EL SUMMARY

oy

The number of Net Operatmg full-time equivalent positions (FTE) budgeted for FY 2011-12 is 113.5 -
" FTEs, which is 3.0 FTEs more than the 110.5 FTEs in the orrgmal FY 2010-11 budget. This represents a
2.7 percent increase in FTEs from the original FY 2010- 11 budget The increase in FTEs is the result of:

e Addition of a Senior Ptoject Area Manager an Ass1stant Project Manager and a Staff Assoc1ate v
“for the Hunters. Point Shipyard Project Area. According to the Department, all three positions are
currently vacant, and the recruiting process for them was put on hold because of the Governor’s
proposal to terminate all redevelopment areas in California. According to the Department
developers in the pI'O_] ect area are responsible for relmbursmg costs for these positions.

DEPARTMEN T REVENUES :

Department revenues have increased by $20,362, OOO or ll 9 percent. General Fund impact of the
Department has increased by $12,563,000 or 19.4 percent, $64,801,000 in FY 2010-11 to $77,364,000
‘in FY 2011-12. General Fund impact refers to Property Tax revenues that under. State redevelopment
law would normally be retained within redevelopment project areas as redevelopment Property Tax
- - increment, but are instead passed through to the General Fund. Specific changes in the Department sFY
2011-12 revenues include:

~ SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | \ BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

=R
o
oo



RECOI\MNDATION S OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

DEPARTMENT: ' RED — REDEVELOPMENT

» An i mcrease in Property Tax Increment revenues that is needed to meet eX15t1ng Agency obligations
to pay debt service on tax increment bonds previously 1ssued .

e An increase in various mrscellaneous project-specific revenues, mcludmg a federal loa.n for )
transportation, improvements related to the Hunters Point Shipyard project, and money for bond '
‘ ﬁnancmg fees parkmg fees and interest payments related to the City’s housmg program.
e An decredse m'grant revenues.

o A décrease in use of reserves from prior-year earnings.

LEGISLATION

File 11- 0270 is a resolution approvmg the FY 2011-12 Budget of the Redevelopment Agency The
resolution would also approve the issuance of San Franeisco. Redevelopment Agency bonds not to
exceed amount of $84,000,000. ' : :

' RECOMMENDATIONS

1.Am end the Redevelopment Agency’s proposed FY 2011-12 budget (File No. 10 0270) in.
- accordance with the Budget Analyst’s recommended reductions totaling $642, 947, of ‘which
$3 02,185 or 47 percent are General Fund reduct1ons as shown on the following pages.

2. Appr ove the Redevelopment Agency budget as amended, and approve the proposed issuance of
San Francisco Redevelopment Agency bonds not to exceed amount of $84 000,000 (File No. 11-
0270).

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS . '~ BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

5



‘uononpai Furodup

"somypuadxa [EaLI0}sIy U0 paseq 9onpay

U0 =11
" puny [ereusn) = 19

oUVu

(Ayuo sasodand 23ewmysa 1oy) ».SN-NSN.E

TI0T-1107 XX

_mS.Nmm _o.oo.mim - _mE,SN@ _ _ _ X _mnmnwma : _ooo.mﬁw _nbm,\.omﬁ . _ _ §180D JuounInIoay % sdway,
‘uononpas 3uiofup ‘saxnypusdyxs JeoLIo)sny uo paseq sonpay |
[oor°ss [0os"oES [009T¥$ P | x loorsg _ |oosoes [009°1¥$ | _ Bupurery yyers
‘uorjonpai furodup ‘saxnjrpuadxo resrro)siy wo paseq sonpsy]
_ooo.omm _ooormmm _ooo,wow _ ‘ _ _ X _ooo.omﬁ - _ooo,mma _ooohwoa _ _ $01AIRg JJ01hR]
“uotjonpar gurogug ‘samppusdxo _mot&mE :@ paseq sonpay
[ooLv$ {000°098 [00L9% | [ | [xooLys [o00’09¢ [o0Ly98 [ ] sauoydaja],
- UoN) BY)SIUHIPY
‘uopjonpas Furofup X ) ) . Jpeis Sunieurar M
: : 0} PINGUISIPAI PROIFI0OM TITA ‘SHJUOWT XIS JURDBA U22(] SBY UORISOJ )
960'0L8 £3ul4Dg IDj0 ] PET'998 s8uang [ojo],
[esves 0$ 78T X lpr6TC8 0§ vy6 CC$ sigauag adury Aiojepuepy
[r18sws 0% v18°5Ys X 106T°cvS “[o$ 06Z°¢hS 00 | SO : I
- ) 1seroadg sauerdwro)) Joenuon)|
) uenduioe)) yoruo)
’ ‘es Sururewar
‘uorjonpar SurofuQ . N
’ : 0} panqLIsIpal PEOPIIOM IPIM. ‘SIHUOW XIS JUBDBA U93q SBY UOI)ISO]
§T8'76% SBiaDg [5j0] 014488 $3upang [ojo
S61es 0$ SST'ZE8 X £3€°0¢8 0% £8€°0E$ sigauag SsupL] A1ojepuBy
0L909% 0$ 0L9°09% T % feeetLss 0$ LTELSS 0°0 | 01 | 19310 9OUBUSIUIVIN SIN[1OR]
82314196 Jmamdopase
Fe) sBuiaeg oY, | woxy oy |woagfrr [an mm_:.:m o1 - | wo.y o] |wory Y, 1990q0
junoury HIA «==OE<. m—E

Z1-110Z ¥VIA VYOSl ‘SINaLI L139ang 40 ._.Zm_s_n_zm_>_< ¥04
ISATVYNY JALLYISIOFT ANV 139aN€9 JHL 40 SNOILYANIWNODTN

hu=ow< Juaurdoyaapayy - Ty



L1

.mEE%womxu JEOLIOISIY U0 Paseq oonpay

SWLL WO = 1]
PUn,j [RINAD) = 4D

000°L1$

301

00L'01% 00L°LTS X (00L°0T$ 000°L1$ 00L°LTS ez_.nqma.i_é&s_z-moi ng|
. .mowﬂ_vcumxo [eO1T0}STY U0 paseq sonpay
_ _o._@.wg [00070LS . [oso811$ [ I _om&i. , ._ooo.mg . [oso8TTS | saNddng 35550
. i | .no.zo:—uu._ mEoW:O . ,mDyEEﬁOQNM Jedlrolsny wo paseq sonpay R
[T ETS N T S [ X [ooTerTs _So.oma __QEMRS ] SaSUSTVE SHOSU[IooS A
, | - . ‘seyipuadxo [eoj10s1y U0 .vu%.n. 20npay| P
0SL°81$ 000518 _onnma -] | E: {osL 81§ [000°51$ [osLees _ _ 313 79 S0UAISTUO.)
. | ’ : N . ..mu.E:vcu&B _uu:.o;E =,o paseq sonpey i
R - ocoy1s 00LLT$ P [ x [ooLcs &3; foos’L1g [ “UMOL JO INQO-JaAeI]]
‘som)ipuadxa Jestrojsyy uo vomﬂnﬁ_ 20npaYy ) ,
, [099°88 {00001 [099°81$ [ ] _ ¥ _8@.& [00001$ _ |099%81$ { [EO0°T-JoAEI]
.:cuuz_uwh FuoduQ| i . “saymypuadxa [eo1103SI uo vumm.n_ oozn.um ' ,
8ILZLS 0000028 SILLLTS X [BICZLS 5000028 . EE.& ST g ustud b
- /SOUIORIA] JOJ SOUBUSIUTRIAY
.. “Horjonpax w:_o.mno ‘samjipuadxe _nurmumE wo vommn_ worvom )
00vZS$ 000°52$ 00v°LLS X [005sS 000°5Z$ oottw amyun g usuidmby]
- . /SaUIyoBIA] aserjomJ
.m.o:us_uou JmoSup ‘sarmytpuadxa [eanro)siy uo vum.ﬁ_ aonpay
068'9%$ 000°5Z$ 06TILS T . 000°52$ R _ sso1dxg pue odejsod
ko) s3uyaeg oy, woxy o], (woaglry (4D s3uiseg oj, woxy 0], jmoay Ly 393lqo
. ymoury - AL junoury A oo
(K106 sas0dInd 33emipyso 167) £T0Z-Z107 AL ] ZI07-T10Z Ad

21-110Z ¥VIA TY0SId ‘SWALI LIDANS 40 LNIWANIWY ¥O4 °
LSATYNY JAILVISIDIT ANV 139~ "9 JHL 30 SNOILYANIWINODIN

Aouwady yuewmdoaAapay - MY



6 Q=11
punyj [eIsUsH) = 4D

pTSIS9% ejo], , LP6“Th98 P6TvoS 08 1e10Y,
80€'SHES pedwy puny [erousn-uoN 79L°0¥E$ 79L°0vES 0% pedury pung rerousn-uoN
91Z'90€$ jorduy puny jeRUan S8I‘T0ES ¢81°C0Es 0% rau puny [s1eU3YH
18107, duodug  suwy-euQ
SuONdINPIY UuﬁﬁwEEcou& [e0L SUOIONPIY PIPUAUI0IIY [EJO],
pedury £Y0Z-7107 XA perewnsy CI0T-1Y0T AA
1o mw:._:m oL, { moxy o |woxg|yry (40 sAuraeg eu.. | moay o], Jwouy . 3xlqQ
Jmomy LA , : Junowmy 1L :

(&0 sasodind ayewsa 103) €107-T10Z AA

T10T-1T0T AL

302

21-LL0Z ¥VAA TVOSHd 'SIWILI 139aNng 40 INIWANINY Ho4
LSATVNY JALLYTISIOAT ANV L3950N9 FHL 40 SNOLLYANIWNOO3Y

Louwady juwowdopasapey - MY



DEPARTMENT: . S RED- REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

BUDGET REVIEW EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

.Budget Changes

The department’s proposed $286 617, 000 budget for FY 2011-12 is $12,933,000 or 4 3 percent -
less than the orrgmal FY 2010-11 budget of $299 550,000. ;

Personnel Changes

The number of full-time equlvalent positions (FTE) budgeted for FY 2011-12 is 113.5 FTEs,
which is 3.0 FTEs more than the 110.5 FTEs in the original FY 2010-11 budget. This represents a .
2.7 percent increase in FTEs from the original FY 2010-11 budget ‘

Revenue Changes

The Department’s Property Tax increment revenues, proposed to be $125,274 OOO in FY 2011-12,
are an increase of $20,430,000, or 19:5 percent, compared to FY 2010-11 Property Tax increment
revenues of $104,844,000. Other Departmental revenues are proposed to be $66,650,000 in FY’
2011-12, which represents a decrease of $68,000, ~or 0.1 percent less than the Department’s FY
2010- 11 other revenues of $66,718,000. . :

RECOM'N[ENDATIONS

—"The Budget and Leglslatwe Analyst’s recommended reductions to the proposed budget total .-
$642,947 in FY 2011- 12. The General Fund impact of these reductions is $3 02, 185 '

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
: e
303



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 201 1-12 -

DEPARTMENT:

RED — REDEVELOPN[ENT

SUN[MARY OF PROGRAM EXPENDITURES

Total Sources of Funds
* Property Sales, Rentals and Leases
Developer Contributions
Other ’
Property Tax Increment
Total Sources of Funds

Total Uses of Funds
Work Program Uses
Debt Service
Public Improvements
Housing Production and Assistance
Property Maintenance -
~ Business Development
Pass-Through Obligations
Job Training
Other
Subtotal Work Program Uses
Personnel Costs
Administrative Costs
Total Uses
Educational Revenue Augmentatlon Funds

Deficit

Other Funding Sources

Other Property Tax Increment
Tax Increment Bond Proceeds
Subtotal, Other Funding Sources

Net Sources Less Uses

FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 Tncrease/
Budget Proposed (Decrease) Percent
$16,033,000 $17,734,000 $1,701,000 10.6%
13,071,000 - .11,882,000 (1,189,000) (9.1%)
37,614,000 37,034,000 (580,000) (1.5%)
104.844.,000 125,274,000 20.430.000 19.5%
" 171,562,000 191,924,000 20,362,000 11.9%
87,696,000 100,630,000 12,934,000 14.7%
74,201,000 38,004,000 (36,197,000) (48.8%)
66,209,000 56,055,000 (10,154,000) (15.3%)
13,277,000 10,302,000 (2,975,000) (22.4%)
4,375,000 1,588,000 - (2,787,000) - (63.7%)
11,072,000 24,226,000 13,154,000 ° 118.8%
1,360,000 1,147,000 (213,000)  (15.7%)
14,232,000 32,807,000 18,575,000 130.5%
272,422,000 264,759,000 (7,663,000) (2.8%) -
17,127,000 17,750,600 623,000 3.6%.
4,001,000 4,108,000 107,000  20%
293,550,000 286,617,000 (6,933,000). (2.4%)
~ 6,000,000 _ 0 (6,000,000)  (100.0%)
299,550,000 286,617,000 (12,933,000) = (4.3%)
(127,988,000) (94,693,000) - 33,295,000 - (26.0%)
9,424,000 11,195,000 1,771,000 18.8%
118,564,000 83,498,000 (35,066,000)- (29.6%)
127,988,000 94,693,000 (33,295,000) (10.8%) -
30 $o0 - $0 - 0.0% .

The Department’s proposed FY 2011-12 budget has decreased by $12,933,000 due to decreases in’
public improvement projects, housing production and assistance, property maintenance expenditures,
business develoPment job training and deletlon of Educational Revenue * Augmentation Funds

(ERAF)transfers

The Redevelopment Agency s budget includes expenditures for project areas, the C1tyw1de Housmg
Program and Admmlstratlon and Personnel as described below.

- 1Under State law, local governments in FY 2010-11 were required to shift an allocation of property tak revenues to local
schools, to meet educational fimding requirements under Proposition 98. The Redevelopment Agencies share of this shift
was $6 million. This shift is not required in FY 2011-12, according to the Department.
BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

]3004‘



v

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FoRr AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

7

DEBARTI\/IENT:

RED — REDEVELOPMENT

Redevelopment Project Areas:

A Project Area isa de51gnated redevelopment area, whlch has been approved by the Board of
Supervisors. As shown in the table below, there are 10 existing Project Areas® for which the
Redevelopment Agency’s proposed budget for FY 2011-12 provides $222,473,000 in project -areas -
funding, which is $53,390,000, or 31.58 percent higher than the approved: budget of $169, 083 ,000 for.
FY 2010 11. Changes to individual projects programs are as follows:

‘Project Area Budgets, Current and Proposed _
Project Area* Bty | BadiettY | Teeresss”
| © 201011 2011-12 (Decrease)

I | Bayview Hunters Point Area B $6,815,000 $7,137,000 __$322,000
Golden Gateway 15,513,000 19,121,000 3,608,000
Hunters _Point'(Area "4") 571,000 733,000 - 162,000

2 | Hunters Point Shipyard (Phase I) 7,374,000 4,321,000 | - (3,053,000)
Hunters Point Shipyard (Phase II) * 5,505,000 24,510,000 19,005,000
India Basin 561,000 511,000 (50,000)

3 | Mid Market 954,000 - 0 (954,000)

| 4 | Mission Bay North 19,416,000 | . 34,103,000 | 24,687,000

5 | Mission Bay South 18,106,000 46,420,000 - 28,314,000

6 | South Beach Harbor 2,235,000 2,511,000 276,600

_ Rincon Point- South Beach | 17,461,000 17,923,000 462,000

7 | South of Market : 7,578,000 4,518,000 | (3,060,000) |

8 | Transbay Terminal 21,308,000 10,564,000 |  (10,744,000)
Western Addition 12,495,000 | 12,617,000 | 122,000

9 | Visitacion Valley 442,000 0| - (442,000) |

1 , - — _ '

0 '-Yerba Buena Center , 33,771,000 28,607,000 (5,164,000)
Yerba Buena Gardens & Center for , o

| the Arts 8,978,000 8,877,000 (101,000)
Total $169,083,000 | $222,473,000 |  $53,390,000

*Numbered Areas are Active Project Areas. Italicized Project Areas are expzred project areas that have -
been extended under SB 2113, as dzscussed below. .

2 South Beach Harbor is a part of Rincon Point-South Beach project, and Yerba Buena Gardens & Center for
the Arts is a part of the Yerba Buena Center pro;ect In addition, five project areas are expired, non-current
project areas, but have been extended under SB 2113, which authorizes the Redevelopment Agency to
continue to borrow funds exclusively for Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund activities until January 1,
2014, or until the Agency replaces all of the housing units demolished prior to the requirement for ,
replacement housing obligations in redevelopment areas. The extended project areas are: Golden Gateway,
Hunters Point (Area "A"), India Basin, Rincon Point-South Beach and Western Addition.

- SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

s



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

DEPARTMENT: - RED - REDEVELOPMENT

As shown in the table above, the following Project- Areas’ budgets are increasing:

' Bayview Hunters Point Area B

" The $322 OOO 1ncrease includes a substant1al increase in fundmg with for the Bayv1ew Hunters
Point Revolving Loan Program and predevelopment study funding for the Southeast Health
Center project, counterbalanced by reduced funding for pubhc unprovements and employment
and workforce development programs. There is also a sl1ght increase in statutory pass- through

payments

Golden Gateway '
The $3 608,000 increase is related to mcreased debt serv1ce costs and pass-through obligations.

Hunters Point (Area “A”)
The $162 000 increase is due to increased debt serv1ee costs

Hunters Point Shlpyard (Phase I
‘The $19,005,000 increase is due to increases in developer reimbursable costs, including

“hazardous material survey/investigations of remaining U.S. Navy Buildings and transportation
' pI‘OJCCt planmng

Mission Bay North _ :

The $24,687,000 increase is due to increased spending for public improvements, housing
production and assistance, debt service and pass-through obligations. The Department reports
that the spending for public improvements and housing is related to previously completed
projects for which reimbursement is now being received. .

Mission Bay South
The $28,314,000 increase is related to public improvements, 1nelud1ng construction of Park lO

and Mission Bay Circle and Drive, and the first segment of Longbridge Street and other. roadway
projects, as well as other infrastructure improvements to serve the new University of California,
San Francisco hospital. It also relates to increased housing development, including construction

- of 150 units of very low- and low-income family rental housing. :

South Beach Harbor : » :
" The $276 000 increase is pr1mar1ly related to debt service costs and property management costs.

Rincon Pomt—South Beach o ‘
The $462,000 increase is related to pass-through obligations and debt service. .

_ Western Addition
- The $122,000 mcrease is related to. pass-through obllgat1ons and debt service.

. SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST



RECOMJV]ENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
For A.MEN'DMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

. DEPARTMENT:- _ RED- REDEVELOPMENT
Additionally as shown in the table above, the folloyv_ing Project Areas® budgets are decreasing:

Hunters Point Shipyard (Phase I) ’ :
. The $3,053,000 decrease is primarily due to reduced property management costs due to
K cornpletlon of hazardous.abatement survey and mvest1gat10n work.

India Basin ' -
The 50,000 decrease is due to reduced debt service costs.

Mid Market :
The $954,000 increase was due to the completion of activities in preparation for the potential

establishment of this redevelopment project area, including an historic building and district =

survey, preparatlon of environmental documents and community outreach activities.

South of Market ' .
The $3,060,000 decrease primarily relatés to reduced public improvement costs due to
completion of alley improvement projects, and to reduced economic revitalization costs related
to the Sixth Street Econonnc Rev1ta11zat10n pohce substation and Sixth Street business services
projects.

* Transbay Terminal '
~-The $10,744,000 decrease is prlmanly due to reduced public xrnprovement costs due to the
completron of sidewalk, open space and art enrichment projects. :

Visitacion Valley ' ,
The $442,000 decrease is due to completlon of several progects including an Open Space and
Streetscape Master Plan, planning work related to the Schlage Lock site, environmental site
investigation for the proposed Blanken Park, and development of a facade i nnprovement program
on Leland Avenue.

Yerba Buena Center :
The §$5,164,000 decrease is related to reduced public nnprovements costs reduced job training
and placement funding, and reduced property management costs. ‘

Yerba Buena Gardens and Center for the Arts -
The $101,000 decrease is due to reduced pubhc unprovements costs for capital repair and
- maintenance.

City'wide Housing Programs:

The Agency has a C1tyw1de Tax Increment Program to finance the product1on of new low- and
moderate-income housing and the preservation of existing Section 8 housing in all parts of the City,
. reflecting the requirement of State law that a portion of redevelopment revenue is required to be spent
+ on affordable housing programs. The Agency also oversees a federally-funded housing program for
persons with AIDS, and also has programs to develop and rehabilitate affordable housing in
redevelopment project areas as part of the Agency’s obligation to alleviate blight. The Agency i in FY
2004-05 began implementing ‘Senate Bill 2113, State legislation authonzmg the Agency to use
additional tax increment capacity from prOJect areas that would otherwise expire for the sole purpose of
SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS . - _ ’ BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

507



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST -
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

'DEPARTMENT: _ RED — REDEVELOPMENT

replacing low-income housing lost in the early years. of the C1ty s redevelopment program.
Implernentatron of this law significantly expands the Agency’s Housing Program. :

For FY 2011- 12 proposed housing program expenditures total $42, 286,000, an increase of $5,272,000,
or 14.24 percent, over the $37,014,000 budget approved in FY 2010-11. The increase primarily relates
to increased housing production actwlty, including funding predevelopment costs related to 457 units of
very low income housing to serve various types of City residents in the Bayview-Hunters Point, Mission
Bay South and South of Market areas, and funding Phase I of a prOJect incorporating public housing
replacement, new low-income rental housing and low and moderate income first-time homeownetship
housing in Bayview Hunters Point Zone 1.

‘Administrative Budget

The proposed Adm1n15trat1ve Budget for FY 2011-12 is $4,108,000. This represents an increase of '
$107,000, or 2.7 percent, from the FY 2010-11 Adm1n1strat1ve Budget of $4,001,000. This i increase is
primarily due tor

e An increase in self-insurance refention costs, due to several pending legal settlements involving
the Agency.

e An increase in Temps and Recruitment costs, related to increased costs for 1dent1fymg and
contacting residents displaced from prior housing by redevelopment projects, for the purpose of
providing them certificates of preference for Agency low-income housmg

e “An increase in rmscel‘laneous costs.

e An increase in equiprnent leasing costs.

DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL SUMMARY

The number of Net Operating full-time equrvalent posrtrons (FTE) budgeted for FY 2011-12 is 113.5
FTEs, which is.3.0 FTEs more than the 110.5 FTEs in the original FY 2010-11 budget This represents a
2.7 percent increase in FTEs from the original FY 2010-11 budget The increase in FTEs is the result of:

o  Addition of a Senior Project Area Manager, an Assistant Project Manager and a Staff Associate IV
. for the Hunters Point Shipyard Project Area. According to the Department, all three positions are
currently vacant, and the recruiting process for them was put on hold because of the Governor’s
proposal to terminate all redevelopment areas in California. According to the Department,
developers in the project area are responsible for reimbursing costs for these positions.

-DEPARTMENT REVENUES:

Department revenues have 1ncreased by $20,362,000 or 11.9 percent. General Fund unpact of the
Department has increased by $12,563,000 or 19.4- percent $64,801,000 in FY 2010-11 to $77,364,000
in FY 2011-12. General Fund impact refers to Property Tax. revenues that under State redevelopment
law would normally be retained within redevelopment project areas as redevelopment Property Tax
increment, but are instead passed through to the General Fund. Specific changes in the Department’s FY
2011-12 revenues include: . .

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - ‘ - BUDGET AND LEGISLATIV'E_‘ ANALYST |

| %”03



RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET & LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS, FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

DEPARTMENT: RED - REDEVELOPMENT.

. & An increase 111 Property Tax Increment reverues that is needed to meet existing Agency obligations
- to pay debt service on tax increment bonds previously issued. ‘ ’

* An increase in various miscellaneous project-speciﬁc- revenues, including: a federal loan for
fransportation improvements related to the Hunters Point Shipyard project, and money for bond
financing fees, parking fees and interest payments related to the City’s housing programi.

* An decrease in grant revenues.

» A decrease in use of reserves ﬁom ‘prior_-year eamnings.

LEGISLATION: - | | o o

File 11-0270 is a resolu’ﬁon .approving the FY“2011-12 Budget of the Redeveiopn_‘lent Agency. The
resolution would also approve the issuance of San Francisco Redevelopment Agency bonds not to

exceed amount of $84,000,000. A

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. Amend the Redevelopment Agency’s. propose& FY 2011-12 budget (File No. 10—0270)' m
- accordance with the Budget Analyst’s recommended reductions. totaling $642,947, of which
$302,185 or 47 percent are General Fund reductions, as shown on the following pages.”

2. Approve the Redevelopment Agency budget, as amended, and approve the proposed issuance of
San Francisco Redevelopment Agency bonds not to exceed amount of $84,.000,000 (File No..11-
- 0270). ' o - : o : :

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS S - BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

1309



‘gononpal SmofuQ

91

swil eu0 = L1
pun,{ [BI3USH = 4D

‘saInjrpuadxa [eDLI0)STY U0 Paseq 3anpay

SL1TES 000'SLIS _mS.BN@ _ [ X -[sLS7eES: _oco.mtm - [sts'Lozs | _ §150D JSuimIday 79 SqWa]

‘uoggonpal Jurodug ‘saInyipuadxa [EOLI0ISTY U0 Paseq 3anpay
Joor'ss [oos5es [009°Tv$ _ | [ x Toor'ss [oos™oes [009°T¥8 [ ] Funirely, pEis

‘uononpal m&omso ‘saympuadya [22110)S1Y U0 paseq sonpay
000°9€$ 000ZES [000'89% P x fooo’oes 000°2E€S [000°39% [ 1 - SaoTATag 1oIkEd

, “worjonpar SmoFuQ ‘sainyipusadxa _mu:oumE U0 psseq 9onpay
00LS$ [o00'09% ‘ [00L79% | | x oo _ooo.og - JooLvos | [ : sauoydaje],
: oy EXISIupyY

‘woyanpay 3ujoduQ L s upireusol

, 03 PANQLSIPAT PROPHOM 1M ‘SYIUOWI XIS JUBIBA U33Q SBY UONISOd

i 9260048 $8u14Dg IO »EC'998 sdulang [jo]
T8TYTS 03 T8THTS X 1Yp6'TTS 0§ 6 CC$ syyouag aBuLly K1ojepuey
$18°SH$ 0% YIRSH$ X lo6T'ers 0% 06T°EF$ 00 | S0 1
31sTjerdadg sonerjduro) joenuo)|.
aduerduio)) pPenuo)
‘uononpal mEom:.O ) . s Fupurewar) -
: : . 0] P2NINSIPAI PROINIOM YIYM ‘SYIUOLI XIS JUBILA U39 SBY UOHIS0q
28768 sHujing oio] 017 288 SHIADS 15701 .
SC1°ZES 0% SS1TES X |gge'ocs 0% Tese'oes syjauag aFunry Aroyepuey
0,909 0% 0£9°09% X |LTE'LSS 0%~ LTELSS 00 | 0T | 1310 soueudjuie SaNIIOE
sa01AYaG yuaurdopAaaq
a5 - s3urAEg oL ] woiy o |woxy[ry |40 s3umasg oL | woxy o), |urosy u:ﬁ.. 132040
junomy - AR ¢ : _junowy AR

(Ajuo sosodand syewnrysa 10y) €Y07-TT0T XA

T10TTY0T XX

. Aouady yuaumdoppAapay - AN

Z1-1102 ¥VAA TYOSId ‘SINALI 1IDANE 40 LNIWANIINY ¥Od . ~
LSATYNY JALLYISIOFT GNV 139aN€ FHL 40 SNOLLYANIWINO DY

310



LT

‘samyrpuadxa _m.ursmE uo paseq aonpoy

awy auQ = 1]
pun eISUSD = 40

(£uo sosodind 3yemiysa o) £T0¢-7107 AX

00L°0T$ 000°L1$ 00L°LZ§ X 100L°01§ 000°L1$ 00L°LZ$ eoi\mc_EE\SE_E-mu_.a%m
. , "sanjipuadxa [eslI0)sHy U0 paseq sonpayy| -
[os9’svs [oo0'0Ls [osos1TS _ _ [ X _%.o.w% _{ooo0Lg [oso's11$ [ v | satddng &Eo
.. ‘ ‘woyonpar Auro3uQ . .musa_unymxu ?oﬁoﬁi uo vmm‘mn_. sonpay
[oorevis [co0'oeTS fooreLes [ ] | * _O.E.Q; _ooo.om; [oor'eczs 1777 SasuadE SMOATE|PSTA
.muha_vnua.xu _mn“toamE U0 paseq oonpay
..om;; - o%.ma [0SL7EE8 _ . _ _ ] _ X _oﬁ.ma _ooo.._m; . _oﬁ.ma _ ) _ 019 7p 20UAIJ0)
. - .mEE:u:u.nxu [esnoisty uo ?.wmmﬁ_ aonpay
o.E..mw ..So.v; 00L'L1$ [ ] [ * Jooc'es 000'%1§ . 00L°LT$ 17 UAOL JO InO-asEI
| *saimyipuadxa [eaLI0S[Y 10 paseq mu:vum . )
099'8$ o001 [0997818 [ ] | x Jooo'ss _80.0;. [099'818 ] | [e00"T-JoARI],
.no_uodwmk guo8ug .mu.E:wEu@xu _nu_‘.ﬁmi U0 paseq aonpay ’
3TLLLS 000°002$ [81L'LLes X 181L°LL8 T9060028 BIL'LLLS wa_széseeém
: - . /SIUNYIBIAL YOT S5UEUIUTEA]|
..:o:ozv.uu mc_om.mo - ‘samypuadxa ?uthE ._.S Ppaseq oo:mmw
007'25$ 000'52$ osu.ks.. A . X looy'zs$ 000528 GOVLLS SN AT
. . /[SaUNyoRIA 9seyaIng
. .=.cru=ﬁo.._ fwmo3up “samnjrpuadxs jesiiosty uo paseq sonpay
068'9%$ 000°52S 068°1L$ X 0687978 ooo.w% 068°1L8 sso1dxy pue aejs04|
E5) sfuiaeg oY wmoag oy |worglyy [AD sSuiaeg- o], woay oy, |moxy LY «mu.EO
- junoury AR | . junowy qTII
TI0T-1T0Z XA

ASATVNY SALLYTSIDAT ANY 139aNg AHL 40 SNOILYONIWINO DTN

Z1-L10Z ¥V3IA TYOSHd ‘SINFLI 139an9 40 INJWANINY HOA

Aauady juomdopeapay - qay

311



31

p25'159% oL - - - | LP6'Tr9S LY6'Tv98 . 08

" ewrysug =11
pung [essusn = 19

[e10]L, )
80€'SHES yedwy pung [EIOUIH-UON | ToL'0peES 79L°0VES 0% jsedwy puny [BIOUID-UON]
917'90£$ Pedul] pung 81Uy SBI‘ZOES  GBITOES 0% yrduy pung [e1oua))

g0y, Surodup WY -AUQD .
SUOTIINPAY PIPUS MU0 |¥I0L, . © SUOINPIY PIPUIMIUININY [BIO],
yedu €Y07-7107 XA payewnsy - TI0T-T107 XA -
10 s3uyAeg o7, | woay oI, jwosg)rY (49 sduiaes ] .oy, | woay or, Jmoxg] - oy «uu..SO. :
. . Jumoury - A1A . . jumoury ALA
(Lo sasodand ayeuiryysa xoy) £707-7Y07 XA , - TI0T-YT0T XA

=102 ¥Y3A 4<.0m_.u_ ‘SIN.LI 13oang 40 HZMEDZNE«. ¥od
1SATYNY SALLYTSIOTT ANV 1390149 3HL 40 SNOILLYANIWNOD3Y -

Aouedy yuswrdoparapay - @MU

312



